
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1359
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2006
TERMINAL FACILITIES
Mahtab Shri Bhartruhari

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the terminal facilities available in various zones is far from satisfactory;

(b) if so, whether the Government proposes to enhance the terminal facilities in some zones; and

(c) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R. VELU )

(a) to (c) : A Statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1359 BY SHRI BHARTRUHARI
MAHTAB TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 30.11.2006 REGARDING TERMINAL FACILITIES

(a): No, Sir.

(b): Improvement to existing terminals for better handling of passengers and freight is being planned on a continuous basis. Proposals for enhancing the terminal facilities get appraised and sanctioned in the Works Programme on need basis.

(c): The details of works sanctioned in 2006-07 Pink Book are as under:

Zonal Railway Number Estimated Total Outlay
   of Works Cost   for 2006-07
     (Rs. in   (Rs. in
     Crore)    Crore)

Central Railway         9             188.7946         12.7416

Eastern Railway         37            225.2424         32.4645

East Central Railway    16             47.8350          14.6928

East Coast Railway      17             53.7524          15.8826

Northern Railway        28            297.8588         20.5131

North Central Railway   5              10.0188          2.9593

North Eastern Railway   6             100.2635          8.5535

Northeast Frontier      11             42.1155          14.8804


Railway

North Western Railway   3              21.1200          2.2000

Southern Railway        14             86.9635          8.1254

South Central Railway   9              58.4597          10.7020

South Eastern Railway   10             41.9801          15.6216

South East Central      9              18.7609          7.8562
Railway

South Western Railway   4              28.0553          2.8994

Western Railway         12            114.7695          8.6783

West Central Railway    10             21.4861          8.4022


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

